

PS&E JOB NO : 04A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006776 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1384

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 20	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SNELSON COMPANIES INC.
SAPP RD TO REED ST	3876 HANNEGAN RD	2920 N HELLER RD	601 W. STATE ST
CHANNELIZATION		98277-9254	
04A009	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841560
PROJECT : STPH-0020(132)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100348
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-20.00 %		2.80 %			-44.00 %
			25,000.00	20,000.00	-5,000.00	25,700.00	700.00		14,000.00	-11,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			700.00 %		7,420.00 %			700.00 %
			250.00	2,000.00	1,750.00	18,800.00	18,550.00		2,000.00	1,750.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			0.00 %		-60.67 %			-70.00 %
	80.0000		15.0000	15.0000	0.00	5.9000	-728.00		4.5000	-840.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			-50.00 %		-50.00 %			-50.00 %
	4200.0000		1.0000	0.5000	-2,100.00	0.5000	-2,100.00		0.5000	-2,100.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			-50.00 %		-44.00 %			-46.00 %
	6.0000		50.0000	25.0000	-150.00	28.0000	-132.00		27.0000	-138.00
			300.00	150.00		168.00			162.00	
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-40.00 %		16.00 %			-28.00 %
	200.0000		25.0000	15.0000	-2,000.00	29.0000	800.00		18.0000	-1,400.00
			5,000.00	3,000.00		5,800.00			3,600.00	
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON			-30.00 %		-21.50 %			-25.00 %
	400.0000		20.0000	14.0000	-2,400.00	15.7000	-1,720.00		15.0000	-2,000.00
			8,000.00	5,600.00		6,280.00			6,000.00	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			-80.00 %		35.00 %			40.00 %
	215.0000		5.0000	1.0000	-860.00	6.7500	376.25		7.0000	430.00
			1,075.00	215.00		1,451.25			1,505.00	
DRAINAGE										
9	QUARRY SPALLS	TON			30.00 %		-34.00 %			-38.00 %
	11.0000		50.0000	65.0000	165.00	33.0000	-187.00		31.0000	-209.00
			550.00	715.00		363.00			341.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006776 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1384

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY	: SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 20	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SNELSON COMPANIES INC.
	SAPP RD TO REED ST	3876 HANNEGAN RD	2920 N HELLER RD	601 W. STATE ST
	CHANNELIZATION		98277-9254	
	04A009	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841560
PROJECT	: STPH-0020(132)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100348
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
10	SOLID WALL PVC CULV. PIPE 15 IN. DIAM.									
	6.0000	L.F.	25.0000	100.0000	300.00 %	37.0000	48.00 %	140.0000	460.00 %	
			150.00	600.00	450.00	222.00	72.00	840.00	690.00	
11	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	521.0000	L.F.	30.0000	27.0000	-10.00 %	29.0000	-3.33 %	45.0000	50.00 %	
			15,630.00	14,067.00	-1,563.00	15,109.00	-521.00	23,445.00	7,815.00	
STORM SEWER										
12	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE									
	262.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	14.0000	-44.00 %	13.0000	-48.00 %	17.0000	-32.00 %	
			6,550.00	3,668.00	-2,882.00	3,406.00	-3,144.00	4,454.00	-2,096.00	
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 INCH WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR									
	1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	4,500.0000	0.00 %	2,990.0000	-33.56 %	3,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	2,990.00	-1,510.00	3,000.00	-1,500.00	
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	900.0000	-40.00 %	775.0000	-48.33 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			3,000.00	1,800.00	-1,200.00	1,550.00	-1,450.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	
15	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	173.0000	L.F.	30.0000	22.0000	-26.67 %	27.0000	-10.00 %	51.0000	70.00 %	
			5,190.00	3,806.00	-1,384.00	4,671.00	-519.00	8,823.00	3,633.00	
16	DETENTION STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			28.00 %		20.00 %		4.00 %	
			25,000.00	32,000.00	7,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	26,000.00	1,000.00	
17	MAINTENANCE PORT									
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	570.0000	90.00 %	490.0000	63.33 %	400.0000	33.33 %	
			1,200.00	2,280.00	1,080.00	1,960.00	760.00	1,600.00	400.00	
SURFACING										
18	SHOULDER BALLAST									
	9.0000	TON	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	115.0000	283.33 %	125.0000	316.67 %	
			270.00	225.00	-45.00	1,035.00	765.00	1,125.00	855.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006776 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1384

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY	: SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 20	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SNELSON COMPANIES INC.
	SAPP RD TO REED ST	3876 HANNEGAN RD	2920 N HELLER RD	601 W. STATE ST
	CHANNELIZATION		98277-9254	
	04A009	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841560
PROJECT	: STPH-0020(132)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100348
COUNTY(S)	: SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING										
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	910.0000	TON	26.0000	18.0000	-30.77 %	20.0000	-23.08 %	20.0000	-23.08 %	
			23,660.00	16,380.00	-7,280.00	18,200.00	-5,460.00	18,200.00	-5,460.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	95.0000	TON	60.0000	78.0000	30.00 %	140.0000	133.33 %	110.0000	83.33 %	
			5,700.00	7,410.00	1,710.00	13,300.00	7,600.00	10,450.00	4,750.00	
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	750.0000	TON	40.0000	53.0000	32.50 %	59.0000	47.50 %	65.0000	62.50 %	
			30,000.00	39,750.00	9,750.00	44,250.00	14,250.00	48,750.00	18,750.00	
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,750.00	3,750.00		3,750.00		3,750.00		
23	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	90.0000	TON	60.0000	75.0000	25.00 %	120.0000	100.00 %	93.0000	55.00 %	
			5,400.00	6,750.00	1,350.00	10,800.00	5,400.00	8,370.00	2,970.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
24	ESC LEAD									
	15.0000	DAY	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	
			750.00	450.00	-300.00	825.00	75.00	600.00	-150.00	
25	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	1450.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	3.0000	100.00 %	0.8000	-46.67 %	0.6000	-60.00 %	
			2,175.00	4,350.00	2,175.00	1,160.00	-1,015.00	870.00	-1,305.00	
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		
27	CHECK DAM									
	92.0000	L.F.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	7.0000	-72.00 %	75.0000	200.00 %	
			2,300.00	2,300.00	0.00	644.00	-1,656.00	6,900.00	4,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006776 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1384

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 20	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SNELSON COMPANIES INC.
SAPP RD TO REED ST	3876 HANNEGAN RD	2920 N HELLER RD	601 W. STATE ST
CHANNELIZATION		98277-9254	
04A009	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841560
PROJECT : STPH-0020(132)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100348
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	INLET PROTECTION									
	4.0000	EACH	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	45.0000	-55.00 %	
			400.00	320.00	-80.00	200.00	-200.00	180.00	-220.00	
29	TOPSOIL TYPE C									
	145.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %	28.0000	-6.67 %	24.0000	-20.00 %	
			4,350.00	3,625.00	-725.00	4,060.00	-290.00	3,480.00	-870.00	
TRAFFIC										
30	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB									
	160.0000	L.F.	14.0000	12.0000	-14.29 %	13.0000	-7.14 %	13.0000	-7.14 %	
			2,240.00	1,920.00	-320.00	2,080.00	-160.00	2,080.00	-160.00	
31	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	110.0000	L.F.	25.0000	28.2000	12.80 %	31.0000	24.00 %	45.0000	80.00 %	
			2,750.00	3,102.00	352.00	3,410.00	660.00	4,950.00	2,200.00	
32	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	12,500.0000	15,015.0000	20.12 %	20,000.0000	60.00 %	16,500.0000	32.00 %	
			12,500.00	15,015.00	2,515.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	16,500.00	4,000.00	
33	PLASTIC LINE									
	5100.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.5000	-50.00 %	0.5500	-45.00 %	0.5200	-48.00 %	
			5,100.00	2,550.00	-2,550.00	2,805.00	-2,295.00	2,652.00	-2,448.00	
34	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	108.0000	L.F.	11.0000	10.0000	-9.09 %	11.0000	0.00 %	11.0000	0.00 %	
			1,188.00	1,080.00	-108.00	1,188.00	0.00	1,188.00	0.00	
35	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	11.0000	EACH	100.0000	110.0000	10.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	
			1,100.00	1,210.00	110.00	1,320.00	220.00	1,320.00	220.00	
36	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	4.0000	EACH	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	55.0000	10.00 %	54.0000	8.00 %	
			200.00	200.00	0.00	220.00	20.00	216.00	16.00	
37	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	10.0000	EACH	30.0000	16.0000	-46.67 %	18.0000	-40.00 %	17.0000	-43.33 %	
			300.00	160.00	-140.00	180.00	-120.00	170.00	-130.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006776 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1384

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 20	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SNELSON COMPANIES INC.
SAPP RD TO REED ST	3876 HANNEGAN RD	2920 N HELLER RD	601 W. STATE ST
CHANNELIZATION		98277-9254	
04A009	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841560
PROJECT : STPH-0020(132)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100348
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
38	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			0.00 %			-28.57 %		-14.29 %
			3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	2,500.00	-1,000.00		3,000.00	-500.00
39	LUMP SUM TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-21.95 %			-75.61 %		-63.41 %
			41,000.00	32,000.00	-9,000.00	10,000.00	-31,000.00		15,000.00	-26,000.00
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	547.0000	S.F.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %	13.0000	-13.33 %		10.0000	-33.33 %
			8,205.00	5,470.00	-2,735.00	7,111.00	-1,094.00		5,470.00	-2,735.00
OTHER ITEMS										
41	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	905.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	6.0000	-60.00 %	1.0000	-93.33 %		15.0000	0.00 %
			13,575.00	5,430.00	-8,145.00	905.00	-12,670.00		13,575.00	0.00
42	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	2680.0000	S.F.	2.0000	0.3000	-85.00 %	0.0100	-99.50 %		0.2000	-90.00 %
			5,360.00	804.00	-4,556.00	26.80	-5,333.20		536.00	-4,824.00
43	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	10.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	13.0000	-67.50 %		45.0000	12.50 %
			400.00	300.00	-100.00	130.00	-270.00		450.00	50.00
44	SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL									
	200.0000	S.F.	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %	15.0000	-57.14 %		22.0000	-37.14 %
			7,000.00	4,000.00	-3,000.00	3,000.00	-4,000.00		4,400.00	-2,600.00
45	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00			3,000.00	
46	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00			5.00	
47	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/07/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:23

PS&E JOB NO : 04A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006776 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1384

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 020	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 20	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	SRV CONSTRUCTION, INC.	SNELSON COMPANIES INC.
SAPP RD TO REED ST	3876 HANNEGAN RD	2920 N HELLER RD	601 W. STATE ST
CHANNELIZATION		98277-9254	
04A009	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	OAK HARBOR WA 982770481	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982841560
PROJECT : STPH-0020(132)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100294	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100348
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
48	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		300.00 %		0.00 %		-20.00 %	
			250.00	750.00	250.00	0.00	200.00	-50.00	
49	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1			33.33 %		113.33 %		166.67 %	
	10.0000	EACH	150.0000	500.00	320.0000	1,700.00	400.0000	2,500.00	
			1,500.00	500.00	3,200.00	1,700.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$297,222.00</u>	<u>-9.75%</u>	<u>\$283,096.05</u>	<u>-4.75%</u>	<u>\$284,116.00</u>	<u>-4.41%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$297,222.00</u>	<u>-9.75%</u>	<u>\$283,096.05</u>	<u>-4.75%</u>	<u>\$284,116.00</u>	<u>-4.41%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006776 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1384

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SAPP RD TO REED ST
 CHANNELIZATION
 04A009
 PROJECT : STPH-0020(132)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 98258-8699
 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			20.00 %
			25,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			1,900.00 %
			250.00	5,000.00	4,750.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			233.33 %
	80.0000		15.0000	50.0000	233.33 %
			1,200.00	4,000.00	2,800.00
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			-50.00 %
	4200.0000		1.0000	0.5000	-50.00 %
			4,200.00	2,100.00	-2,100.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			-50.00 %
	6.0000		50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %
			300.00	150.00	-150.00
GRADING					
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			100.00 %
	200.0000		25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON			50.00 %
	400.0000		20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %
			8,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			100.00 %
	215.0000		5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %
			1,075.00	2,150.00	1,075.00
DRAINAGE					
9	QUARRY SPALLS	TON			0.00 %
	11.0000		50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %
			550.00	550.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006776 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1384

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SAPP RD TO REED ST
 CHANNELIZATION
 04A009
 PROJECT : STPH-0020(132)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 98258-8699
 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	SOLID WALL PVC CULV. PIPE 15 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	25.0000 150.00	100.0000 600.00	300.00 % 450.00
11	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 521.0000	L.F.	30.0000 15,630.00	40.0000 20,840.00	33.33 % 5,210.00
STORM SEWER					
12	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE 262.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 6,550.00	25.0000 6,550.00	0.00 % 0.00
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 INCH WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 4,500.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	-33.33 % -1,500.00
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-33.33 % -1,000.00
15	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 173.0000	L.F.	30.0000 5,190.00	35.0000 6,055.00	16.67 % 865.00
16	DETENTION STRUCTURE L.S.		25,000.00	30,000.00	20.00 % 5,000.00
17	MAINTENANCE PORT 4.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,200.00	500.0000 2,000.00	66.67 % 800.00
SURFACING					
18	SHOULDER BALLAST 9.0000	TON	30.0000 270.00	100.0000 900.00	233.33 % 630.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006776 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1384

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SAPP RD TO REED ST
 CHANNELIZATION
 04A009
 PROJECT : STPH-0020(132)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 98258-8699
 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
19	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 910.0000	TON	26.0000 23,660.00	25.0000 22,750.00	-3.85 % -910.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
20	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 95.0000	TON	60.0000 5,700.00	100.0000 9,500.00	66.67 % 3,800.00
21	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 750.0000	TON	40.0000 30,000.00	60.0000 45,000.00	50.00 % 15,000.00
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,750.00	3,750.00	0.00 %
23	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 90.0000	TON	60.0000 5,400.00	85.0000 7,650.00	41.67 % 2,250.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
24	ESC LEAD 15.0000	DAY	50.0000 750.00	50.0000 750.00	0.00 % 0.00
25	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 1450.0000	S.Y.	1.5000 2,175.00	1.0000 1,450.00	-33.33 % -725.00
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %
27	CHECK DAM 92.0000	L.F.	25.0000 2,300.00	10.0000 920.00	-60.00 % -1,380.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006776 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1384

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SAPP RD TO REED ST
 CHANNELIZATION
 04A009
 PROJECT : STPH-0020(132)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 98258-8699
 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
28	INLET PROTECTION				
	4.0000	EACH	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %
			400.00	200.00	-200.00
29	TOPSOIL TYPE C				
	145.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %
			4,350.00	4,350.00	0.00
TRAFFIC					
30	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB				
	160.0000	L.F.	14.0000	12.0000	-14.29 %
			2,240.00	1,920.00	-320.00
31	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2				
	110.0000	L.F.	25.0000	29.0000	16.00 %
			2,750.00	3,190.00	440.00
32	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	12,500.0000	15,100.0000	20.80 %
			12,500.00	15,100.00	2,600.00
33	PLASTIC LINE				
	5100.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.5000	-50.00 %
			5,100.00	2,550.00	-2,550.00
34	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	108.0000	L.F.	11.0000	10.0000	-9.09 %
			1,188.00	1,080.00	-108.00
35	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	11.0000	EACH	100.0000	110.0000	10.00 %
			1,100.00	1,210.00	110.00
36	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER				
	4.0000	EACH	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %
			200.00	200.00	0.00
37	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	10.0000	EACH	30.0000	16.0000	-46.67 %
			300.00	160.00	-140.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006776 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1384

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR 20
 SAPP RD TO REED ST
 CHANNELIZATION
 04A009
 PROJECT : STPH-0020(132)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
 3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
 98258-8699
 LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
38	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00
39	LUMP SUM TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-39.02 %
			41,000.00	25,000.00	-16,000.00
40	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	547.0000	S.F.	15.0000	10.0000	-33.33 %
			8,205.00	5,470.00	-2,735.00
OTHER ITEMS					
41	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	905.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %
			13,575.00	18,100.00	4,525.00
42	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	2680.0000	S.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %
			5,360.00	5,360.00	0.00
43	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN				
	10.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %
			400.00	300.00	-100.00
44	SEGMENTAL RETAINING WALL				
	200.0000	S.F.	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %
			7,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00
45	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
46	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
47	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/07/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:23

PS&E JOB NO : 04A009 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006776 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1384

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 020
TITLE : SR 20
SAPP RD TO REED ST
CHANNELIZATION
04A009
PROJECT : STPH-0020(132)
COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
MARSHBANK CONSTRUCTION INC.
3304 OLD HARTFORD RD
98258-8699
LAKE STEVENS WA 982580097
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100035

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
48	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	250.00	1,000.00	300.00 % 750.00
49	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 10.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,500.00	200.0000 2,000.00	33.33 % 500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$297,222.00</u>	<u>\$333,859.00</u>	<u>12.33%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$297,222.00</u>	<u>\$333,859.00</u>	<u>12.33%</u>